BOARD OF TRUSTEES KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Resolution

Concerning No Action on the Creation of a New Independent School District by Detachment

WHEREAS, Keller Independent School District is a public school district located entirely within the bounds of Tarrant County, Texas;

WHEREAS, the Board has determined it will not pursue the initiation of the creation of a new school district by detachment;

WHEREAS, the Board has considered this Resolution in a duly called and noticed public meeting in compliance with all applicable laws, board policies, and other authorities;

NOW, LET IT BE HEREBY RESOLVED,

THAT the Keller Independent School District Board of Trustees hereby resolves that it shall not initiate the creation of a new district by detachment as set out in Section 13.103 of the Texas Education Code or through any other further means.

PRESENTED AND APPROVED on this _____ day of May, 2025 by a vote of _____ in favor and _____ against by the Board of Trustees of the Keller Independent School District.

ugumev e j une zeuru er rrustete	or the receiver most of control 2 is the control of
	, President
	Board of Trustees
TTEST:	
.11E31:	
	_
, Secretary	
Board of Trustees	
Oatu of flusices	